The Perth Burns Club

Instituted 1873 World Federation Number 26 perthburnsclub.org.uk



Annual Dinner 25th January 2025

You are cordially invited to attend the Annual Dinner of The Perth Burns Club, to be held in the Salutation Hotel, Perth on Saturday 25th January 2025 at 6.30 for 7 pm.







"The Immortal Memory" is to be proposed by Lesley Riddoch. She is an award-winning broadcaster, journalist, author, cyclist, land reform campaigner and lover of all things Nordic.

The "Toast to the Lasses" will be given by local farmer Forbes Gauld, who is also Past President of Greenloaning Burns Club.

The "Reply from the Lasses" will be given by Lara Haggerty, Library Manager and Keeper of Books at the Library of Innerpeffray, where a prestigous body of Burns' work (including a first edition) is held.

The programme will include traditional songs, music and reciters of the accustomed high standard. Full details of previous dinners are on the club's website at <u>perthburnsclub.org.uk/dinners.html</u>

The ticket price is £38. The evening includes a 3-course traditional Scottish dinner and teas/coffee. There is no limit to the number of guest tickets allowed and early booking is advised.

A seating plan will again be in operation at the Dinner with round tables each seating eight persons - ideal for group bookings. Although dress for the function is optional, the wearing of evening or Highland dress is strongly encouraged.

This is the club's most prestigious event of the year and is widely regarded as being one of Perth's leading social occasions. Contact the secretary for more information or tickets.

Yours sincerely, Elliott Boyle [Secretary] 18 Ochil Gardens, Dunning PH2 OSR m: 07709 225480 secretary@perthburnsclub.org.uk

The Perth Burns Club

Instituted 1873 World Federation Number 26 perthburnsclub.org.uk



Annual Dinner 2025 Return Slip

Name	
Address	
Telephone	
Email	
Number of Tickets @ £38	
Total Remittance Enclosed	
Any Seating Preferences?	
Any Dietary Requirements?	
Names of Guests	

Notes:

- 1. Please return this slip to the Club Secretary (contact details below)
- 2. Please include your remittance (cheques payable to 'The Perth Burns Club', or alternatively remit online to Bank of Scotland, 80-91-28, 06024554, using your name as the reference code.)
- 3. Please also include a stamped, addressed envelope for your tickets
- 4. Tickets will be sent after payment is received
- 5. Note no refunds for cancellations less than 48 hours prior to the Dinner

Elliott Boyle [Secretary] <u>secretary@perthburnsclub.org.uk</u> 18 Ochil Gardens Dunning PH2 0SR m: 07709 225480